All Articles except Article 1 will be taken up at 8:00 am on the 9th day of 
March 2019 at the STRAFFORD SCHOOL, 22 Roller Coaster Road, Strafford, NH, to act upon the 
following subjects: 

ARTICLE #2 (District Meeting) 

"To see if the Strafford School District will vote to raise and appropriate the amount of Eleven 
Million, One Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand, One Hundred ($11,189,100) for the support of 
schools, for the payment of salaries for the school district officials and agents, and for the 
payment for the statutory obligations of the Strafford School District." 

The operating budget warrant does not include appropriations contained in any other warrant

[...]

Moderator Wuelper went on to ask the body that each speaker please direct their comments to the 
Moderator, address the topic at hand, and refrain from personal attacks of any kind.   

ARTICLE #2 
Moderator Wuelper then read article 2:   

“To see if the Strafford School District will vote to raise and appropriate the amount of Ten Million Seven 
Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars ($10,795,350) for the support of schools, for the 
payment of salaries of th